
NAME OF PLANTERS/BENEFICIARIES LOCATION
1 Jerry Ascalon

2 Richard Nonar

3 Moses Padilla

4 Reynaldo Aquino

5 Raymundo Bautista

6 Joseph Mark Somcio

7 Viscaya Agri Ref Coop

8 Jun Hilado

9 Roberto Tinsay

10 Edgardo de Venecia

11 Oscar Yusay Binalbagan, Negros Occ.

12 Cristina Corro Isabela, Negros Occ.

13 City Agriculturist Office/Andy Carampatana

14 Jurelyn Lumawag

15 Julie Benedicto La Carlota City, Negros Occ.

16 Ma. Theresa Alejandrino*

17 Sol Tahum*

18 Teresita Banas*

19 Gina Cahilig*

20 San Jose Coop

21 Vanito Ilanga

22 Ronald de la Serna

23 Petronila Garcia

24 Cristina Montilla

25 Herminio Payas Murcia, Negros Occ.

26 Atty. Anthony Maranon Sagay City, Negros Occ.

27 Shirlyn Roma San Carlos City, Negros Occ.

28 Cara Golez

29 Daniel Nicola Golez

30 Mont-Go Agri Corp

31 Edward Tan Valladolid, Negros Occ.

32 Bukid Verde, Inc. Cavite

2017 SECOND QUARTER
1 Jun Hilado Bago City, Negros Occ.

2 Roberto Tinsay

3 Ma. Cristina Corro Isabela, Negros Occ.

4 Jun Cordova Kabankalan City, Negros Occ.

5 Jhing Berjolano Moises Padilla, Negros Occ.

6 Rommel Balosa

7 Mont-Go Agri Corp Silay City, Negros Occ.

8 Daniel Nicola Golez

9 Eco Agri Foundation Ormoc

10 Ma. Theresa Alejandrino*

11 Sol Tahum*

12 Teresita Banas*

LIST OF TRICHOGRAMMA STRIPS RECIPIENTS
(LGAREC)

2017 FIRST QUARTER

Bacolod City, Negros Occ.

Bago City, Negros Occ.

Kabankalan City, Negros Occ.

SRA-LGAREC

SRA-LGAREC

La Castellana, Negros Occ.

Moises Padilla, Negros Occ.

Silay City, Negros Occ.



13 Ma. Loudes Dormido*

14 Ma. Lourdes Almodiente*

15 Juval Velasco*

2017 THIRD QUARTER
1 Jun Hilado

2 Edward Tan

3

Rafael Paguntalan/Himamaylan Agriculture Ofc., 

Himamaylan City

4 Jose Romie Vanguardia

5 Virgilio Gasacao Hinigiran

6 Luz Felicidad Jalando-on

7 Salvador Ilisan

8 Athen Pompa

9 Vanica Cabrillos

10 Ma. Theresa Alejandrino*

11 Teresita Banas*

12 Ma. Lourdes Almodiente*

13 Juval Velasco*

2017 FOURTH QUARTER
1 Armando Abano/Ofc of the Provincial Agriculturist 

2 Moses Ledesma

3 Jun Hilado Bago City

4 Oscar Yusay Binalbagan

5 Jaime Pomar/Calatrava Sugar Alliance, Inc. Calatrava

6 Cristina Corro Isabela

7 Roy Salido Moises Padilla

8 Ronald Genton

9 Generoso Genton

10 Luis Zuluaga

11 Vincent Zuluaga

12 Leslie Navarro Sagay City

13 Jaime Pomar/MINA San Carlos City

14 Ma. Lourdes Almodiente* SRA-LGAREC

* for research use

Bago City

SRA-LGAREC

Himamaylan

La Carlota

SRA-LGAREC

Bacolod City

Pontevedra


